Contact Information for 2021 Canadian Ecumenical Appointments


	
	NAME
	ROLE
	E-MAIL
	PHONE

	Canadian Council of Churches

	
	Rev. Dr. Darren Roorda
	Governing Board
	cmd@crcna.org
	905-336-2920 (w)

	
	Rev. Dr. Michael Wagenman
	Governing Board/Commission on Faith and Witness
	mwagenma@uwo.ca
	519-851-5845 (w)

	
	Dr. Jessica Joustra
	Commission on Faith and Witness
	jjoustra@redeemer.ca
	289-887-7343 (c)

	Christian Interfaith Reference Group

	
	Rev. Greg Sinclair
	Chair
	gsinclair@crcna.org
	800-730-3490 ext.
4231 (w)

	
	Rev. Zack DeBruyne
	Christian Interfaith Reference Group
	 zackdebruyne@gmail.com
	(905) 321-8296 (c_

	Working groups related to the Commission on Faith and Witness

	
	Dr. James Payton
	National Muslim Christian Liaison Committee
	jpayton@redeemer.ca
	905-648-2139 ext.
4287 (w)

	
	Dr. Jim Rusthoven
	Faith and Life Sciences Group
	rusthovn@mcmaster.ca
	n/a

	
	Ms. Elly Boersma
	The “Week of Prayer for Christian Unity” Writing Team
	music@covenant-church.ca
	(905) 937-3942 (w)

	
	Rev. Dr. Michael Wagenman
	Youth Involvement Standing Committee
	mwagenma@uwo.ca
	519-851-5845 (w)

	
	Rev. Anthony Elenbaas 
	Nominations Standing Committee
	(pastoranthony@immanuelministries.ca)
	(905) 385-8351 (w)

	Working groups related to the Commission on Justice and Peace

	
	Rev. Dayna Vreeken
	Representative
	vreeken.dayna@gmail.com
	403-885-4427 (w)

	Evangelical Fellowship of Canada

	
	Rev. Dr. Darren Roorda
	Canadian Ministries Director
	cmd@crcna.org
	905-336-2920 (w)

	
	
	
	
	

	
	KAIROS
	
	
	

	
	Mr. Mike Hogeterp
	Board Member
	mhogeterp@crcna.org
	616-686-6298 (w)

	

	Ecumenical Interfaith Relations Committee (EIRC) of the CRCNA

	
	Rev. William Koopmans
	Chair
	pastorwilliam@hopecrc.ca
	519-759-7581 (w)

	
	Mr. Jim Josse
	Member
	jimjoosse@gmail.com
	

	
	Rev. John Tenyenhuis
	Member
	tenyenhuis@sympatico.ca
	416-622-9647 (w)

	
	Mr. Michael Wageman
	Member
	mwagenma@uwo.ca
	519-661-2111 (w)



